
1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Male

1 Mike Dworzak M 25 20-29 R 17.15

2 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 R 19.42

3 Tom Eng M 51 50-51 R 20.40

Female Overall

18 Maureen Sikora F 51 50-51 R 24.15

22 Amy Overcash F 40 40-49 R 24.45

25 Iveta Blazej F 54 50-51 R 24.56

14 & < Male

33 Alex Ramirez M 12 14 < R 26.06

42 Daniel Castillo Ramirez M 12 14 < R 27.38

63 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 31.15

14 & < Female

31 Leilani Gopal F 12 14 < R 25.55

43 Isabella Gopal F 9 14 < R 27.53

65 Christie Carfi F 12 14 < R 31.49

15-19 Male

11 Jasper Malles M 17 15-19 R 23.14

15-19 Female

20-29 Male

45 Christian Hall M 28 20-29 R 28.09

58 Magdaleno Cholola M 27 20-29 R 30.12

20-29 Female

30 Rebecca Snyder F 25 20-29 R 25.52

55 Jasmine Kelly F 25 20-29 R 29.20

73 Esmerela Conde F 26 20-29 R 35.17

30-39 Male

7 Moises Leon-Lopez M 30 30-39 R 21.45

8 Davis Queipuga M 34 30-39 R 21.46

17 Chris Dorf M 36 30-39 R 24.08

30-39 Female

35 Micaela Conde F 33 30-39 R 26.40

37 Luminosa Conde F 35 30-39 R 26.46

47 Amanda Grasso F 37 30-39 R 28.14

40-49 Male

4 Arvin Gopal M 42 40-49 R 20.45

5 Tim Fitch M 43 40-49 R 20.52

6 Anthony Russo M 45 40-49 R 21.37

40-49 Female

26 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 R 25.04

41 Robyn Miller F 48 40-49 R 27.24

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-49 R 27.55

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

50-59 Male

10 John Soucheck M 57 50-59 R 22.43

12 Pine Taylor M 57 50-59 R 23.21

14 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 23.37

50-59 Female

32 Laura Donnelly F 56 50-51 R 26.00

62 Anna Svensson F 53 50-51 A 30.59

60-69 Male

15 Ken Vercammen M 63 60-69 R 23.42

20 Dom DeRoma M 63 60-69 R 24.27

34 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 R 26.13

60-69 Female

59 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 R 30.18

60 Regina Lurski F 63 60-69 R 30.51

70 Janice Krilla F 69 60-69 R 33.26

70-79 Male

13 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 23.24

19 Marc Bloom M 75 70-79 R 24.17

27 Rich Uslan M 70 70-79 R 25.26

70-79 Female

39 Barbara Donelik F 75 70-79 R 26.58

80-89 Male

85 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 37.03

92 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 38.56

80-89 Female

Clydesdale Male

79 Patrick Dumadag M 59 50-59 C 36.21

90 James Bergum M 73 70-79 C 37.51

93 Bob McGill M 62 60-69 C 40.20

Athena Female

62 Anna Svensson F 53 50-51 A 30.59

Racewalkers Male

71 Tim Chelius M 66 60-69 RW 33.46

97 Daniel Sellmann M 52 50-59 RW 42.58

103 Marc Anderson M 42 40-49 RW 50.00

Racewalkers Female

100 Jennifer Lockhart F 36 30-39 RW 44.27

101 Susan Lockhart F 67 60-69 RW 44.28

104 Donna Anilonis F 56 50-51 RW 52.06

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

1 Mike Dworzak M 25 20-29 R 17.15

2 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 R 19.42

3 Tom Eng M 51 50-51 R 20.40

4 Arvin Gopal M 42 40-49 R 20.45

5 Tim Fitch M 43 40-49 R 20.52

6 Anthony Russo M 45 40-49 R 21.37

7 Moises Leon-Lopez M 30 30-39 R 21.45

8 Davis Queipuga M 34 30-39 R 21.46

9 Pat Pietretesa M 48 40-49 R 22.18

10 John Soucheck M 57 50-59 R 22.43

11 Jasper Malles M 17 15-19 R 23.14

12 Pine Taylor M 57 50-59 R 23.21

13 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 23.24

14 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 23.37

15 Ken Vercammen M 63 60-69 R 23.42

16 Jon Lyon M 47 40-49 R 23.47

17 Chris Dorf M 36 30-39 R 24.08

18 Maureen Sikora F 51 50-51 R 24.15

19 Marc Bloom M 75 70-79 R 24.17

20 Dom DeRoma M 63 60-69 R 24.27

21 Thiago Carfi M 35 30-39 R 24.35

22 Amy Overcash F 40 40-49 R 24.45

23 Pete Tomaszewski M 54 50-59 R 24.46

24 Darrin David M 47 40-49 R 24.50

25 Iveta Blazej F 54 50-51 R 24.56

26 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 R 25.04

27 Rich Uslan M 70 70-79 R 25.26

28 Justin Rachunok M 46 40-49 R 25.30

29 Jordan Subai M 30 30-39 R 25.46

30 Rebecca Snyder F 25 20-29 R 25.52

31 Leilani Gopal F 12 14 < R 25.55

32 Laura Donnelly F 56 50-51 R 26.00

33 Alex Ramirez M 12 14 < R 26.06

34 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 R 26.13

35 Micaela Conde F 33 30-39 R 26.40

36 Alejandro Ramirez M 38 30-39 R 26.41

37 Luminosa Conde F 35 30-39 R 26.46

38 Andy Wohl M 56 50-59 R 26.52

39 Barbara Donelik F 75 70-79 R 26.58

40 Al Siuta M 62 60-69 R 27.15

41 Robyn Miller F 48 40-49 R 27.24

42 Daniel Castillo Ramirez M 12 14 < R 27.38

43 Isabella Gopal F 9 14 < R 27.53

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-49 R 27.55

45 Christian Hall M 28 20-29 R 28.09

46 Pete Meggitt M 71 70-79 R 28.12

47 Amanda Grasso F 37 30-39 R 28.14

48 Greg Grasso M 37 30-39 R 28.15

49 Tom Henry M 68 60-69 R 28.45

50 Kathyrn Patnek F 43 40-49 R 28.55

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

51 Justin Langlois M 43 40-49 R 29.02

52 Jim Nosuchinsky M 69 60-69 R 29.10

53 Daniel Downey M 38 30-39 R 29.16

54 Jeff O'Brien M 65 60-69 R 29.19

55 Jasmine Kelly F 25 20-29 R 29.20

56 Christina Emmert F 38 30-39 R 29.36

57 Libby Gopal F 43 40-49 R 30.03

58 Magdaleno Cholola M 27 20-29 R 30.12

59 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 R 30.18

60 Regina Lurski F 63 60-69 R 30.51

61 Carolyn Klaube F 36 30-39 R 30.53

62 Anna Svensson F 53 50-51 A 30.59

63 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 31.15

64 Rebecca Pena F 31 30-39 R 31.44

65 Christie Carfi F 12 14 < R 31.49

66 James McKeon M 53 50-59 R 32.06

67 Ethan Reich M 10 14 < R 32.07

68 Jim Lurski M 61 60-69 R 32.22

69 Pete Slater M 70 70-79 R 33.08

70 Janice Krilla F 69 60-69 R 33.26

71 Tim Chelius M 66 60-69 RW 33.46

72 Casie Connoly F 44 40-49 R 33.50

73 Esmerela Conde F 26 20-29 R 35.17

74 Jim Hedden M 62 60-69 R 35.35

75 Joselin Ramirez F 14 14 < R 35.41

76 Sarah Stepansky F 48 40-49 R 35.45

77 XXXX XXXX x x x R 35.48

78 Adam Reich M 42 40-49 R 35.56

79 Patrick Dumadag M 59 50-59 C 36.21

80 Brayden Reich M 7 14 < R 36.25

81 Carl Maurer M 39 30-39 R 36.27

82 Paul Larson M 43 40-49 R 36.42

83 Bob Nassi M 71 70-79 R 36.45

84 Changyou Yu F 54 50-51 R 36.56

85 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 37.03

86 Michelle Langlois F 43 40-49 R 37.15

87 Jason Maldonado M 61 60-69 R 37.18

88 Dona Romeu F 65 60-69 R 37.25

89 Lynn Glenn F 69 60-69 R 37.47

90 James Bergum M 73 70-79 C 37.51

91 Don Phillips M 74 70-79 R 38.41

92 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 38.56

93 Bob McGill M 62 60-69 C 40.20

94 Reilley Anderson F 7 14 < R 40.53

95 Fainey Anderson F 34 30-39 R 40.54

96 Gene Yanchurak M 61 60-69 C 42.15

97 Daniel Sellmann M 52 50-59 RW 42.58

98 John Donelik M 74 70-79 R 43.02

99 Logan Anderson M 10 14 < R 44.19

100 Jennifer Lockhart F 36 30-39 RW 44.27

101 Susan Lockhart F 67 60-69 RW 44.28

102 Lucas Anderson M 8 14 < R 49.59

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

103 Marc Anderson M 42 40-49 RW 50.00

104 Donna Anilonis F 56 50-51 RW 52.06

Results by Age and  Gender

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

94 Reilley Anderson F 7 14 < R 40.53

43 Isabella Gopal F 9 14 < R 27.53

31 Leilani Gopal F 12 14 < R 25.55

65 Christie Carfi F 12 14 < R 31.49

75 Joselin Ramirez F 14 14 < R 35.41

30 Rebecca Snyder F 25 20-29 R 25.52

55 Jasmine Kelly F 25 20-29 R 29.20

73 Esmerela Conde F 26 20-29 R 35.17

64 Rebecca Pena F 31 30-39 R 31.44

35 Micaela Conde F 33 30-39 R 26.40

95 Fainey Anderson F 34 30-39 R 40.54

37 Luminosa Conde F 35 30-39 R 26.46

61 Carolyn Klaube F 36 30-39 R 30.53

100 Jennifer Lockhart F 36 30-39 RW 44.27

47 Amanda Grasso F 37 30-39 R 28.14

56 Christina Emmert F 38 30-39 R 29.36

22 Amy Overcash F 40 40-49 R 24.45

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 43 40-49 R 27.55

50 Kathyrn Patnek F 43 40-49 R 28.55

57 Libby Gopal F 43 40-49 R 30.03

86 Michelle Langlois F 43 40-49 R 37.15

72 Casie Connoly F 44 40-49 R 33.50

26 Liz Spector F 48 40-49 R 25.04

41 Robyn Miller F 48 40-49 R 27.24

76 Sarah Stepansky F 48 40-49 R 35.45

18 Maureen Sikora F 51 50-51 R 24.15

62 Anna Svensson F 53 50-51 A 30.59

25 Iveta Blazej F 54 50-51 R 24.56

84 Changyou Yu F 54 50-51 R 36.56

32 Laura Donnelly F 56 50-51 R 26.00

104 Donna Anilonis F 56 50-51 RW 52.06

59 Donna Panaro F 62 60-69 R 30.18

60 Regina Lurski F 63 60-69 R 30.51

88 Dona Romeu F 65 60-69 R 37.25

101 Susan Lockhart F 67 60-69 RW 44.28

70 Janice Krilla F 69 60-69 R 33.26

89 Lynn Glenn F 69 60-69 R 37.47

39 Barbara Donelik F 75 70-79 R 26.58

80 Brayden Reich M 7 14 < R 36.25

102 Lucas Anderson M 8 14 < R 49.59

67 Ethan Reich M 10 14 < R 32.07

99 Logan Anderson M 10 14 < R 44.19

63 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 31.15

33 Alex Ramirez M 12 14 < R 26.06

42 Daniel Castillo Ramirez M 12 14 < R 27.38

11 Jasper Malles M 17 15-19 R 23.14

1 Mike Dworzak M 25 20-29 R 17.15

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

58 Magdaleno Cholola M 27 20-29 R 30.12

45 Christian Hall M 28 20-29 R 28.09

7 Moises Leon-Lopez M 30 30-39 R 21.45

29 Jordan Subai M 30 30-39 R 25.46

8 Davis Queipuga M 34 30-39 R 21.46

21 Thiago Carfi M 35 30-39 R 24.35

17 Chris Dorf M 36 30-39 R 24.08

48 Greg Grasso M 37 30-39 R 28.15

36 Alejandro Ramirez M 38 30-39 R 26.41

53 Daniel Downey M 38 30-39 R 29.16

81 Carl Maurer M 39 30-39 R 36.27

4 Arvin Gopal M 42 40-49 R 20.45

78 Adam Reich M 42 40-49 R 35.56

103 Marc Anderson M 42 40-49 RW 50.00

5 Tim Fitch M 43 40-49 R 20.52

51 Justin Langlois M 43 40-49 R 29.02

82 Paul Larson M 43 40-49 R 36.42

6 Anthony Russo M 45 40-49 R 21.37

28 Justin Rachunok M 46 40-49 R 25.30

16 Jon Lyon M 47 40-49 R 23.47

24 Darrin David M 47 40-49 R 24.50

2 Tom Brieva M 48 40-49 R 19.42

9 Pat Pietretesa M 48 40-49 R 22.18

3 Tom Eng M 51 50-51 R 20.40

97 Daniel Sellmann M 52 50-59 RW 42.58

14 Neil Glasser M 53 50-59 R 23.37

66 James McKeon M 53 50-59 R 32.06

23 Pete Tomaszewski M 54 50-59 R 24.46

38 Andy Wohl M 56 50-59 R 26.52

10 John Soucheck M 57 50-59 R 22.43

12 Pine Taylor M 57 50-59 R 23.21

79 Patrick Dumadag M 59 50-59 C 36.21

68 Jim Lurski M 61 60-69 R 32.22

87 Jason Maldonado M 61 60-69 R 37.18

96 Gene Yanchurak M 61 60-69 C 42.15

40 Al Siuta M 62 60-69 R 27.15

74 Jim Hedden M 62 60-69 R 35.35

93 Bob McGill M 62 60-69 R 40.20

15 Ken Vercammen M 63 60-69 R 23.42

20 Dom DeRoma M 63 60-69 R 24.27

34 Kurt Grotyohann M 64 60-69 R 26.13

54 Jeff O'Brien M 65 60-69 R 29.19

71 Tim Chelius M 66 60-69 RW 33.46

49 Tom Henry M 68 60-69 R 28.45

52 Jim Nosuchinsky M 69 60-69 R 29.10

27 Rich Uslan M 70 70-79 R 25.26

69 Pete Slater M 70 70-79 R 33.08

13 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 23.24

46 Pete Meggitt M 71 70-79 R 28.12

83 Bob Nassi M 71 70-79 R 36.45

90 James Bergum M 73 70-79 C 37.51

91 Don Phillips M 74 70-79 R 38.41

Results: FARC-IML



1/30/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 5K
Week 4

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div Time

98 John Donelik M 74 70-79 R 43.02

19 Marc Bloom M 75 70-79 R 24.17

85 David Gross M 81 80-89 R 37.03

92 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 38.56

77 XXXX XXXX x x x R 35.48

Results: FARC-IML




